Gender * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?

Decriminalize

Legalize and
commercialize

the personal Legalize marijuana for
use and marijuana production,
Keep possession for recreational
marijuana | of marijuana, medical use and
illegal making it like | purposes sales, like in
federally | a traffic ticket only stores Total
Gender Male Count 50 28 40 117 235
% within
Gender 21.3% 11.9% 17.0% 49.8% | 100.0%
Female Count 39 40 67 118 264
% within o o o o o
Gender 14.8% 15.2% 25.4% 44.7% | 100.0%
Total Count 89 68 107 235 499
% within o o o o o
Gender 17.8% 13.6% 21.4% 47.1% | 100.0%

What is your party affiliation? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?
Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?

Decriminalize

Legalize and
commercialize

the personal Legalize marijuana for
use and marijuana production,
Keep possession for recreational
marijuana | of marijuana, medical use and
illegal making it like | purposes sales, like in
federally | a traffic ticket only stores Total
What is Democrat Count 18 23 16 84 141
your party 0/ wiers
affiliation? \7;?\1/2 ttrlusn
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
your party 12.8% 16.3% 11.3% 59.6% | 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 36 20 35 40 131
% within
What is o o o o o
your party 27.5% 15.3% 26.7% 30.5% | 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent/other Count 34 26 57 111 228
% within
What is o o o o o
your party 14.9% 11.4% 25.0% 48.7% | 100.0%

affiliation?




Total

Count 88
% within

What is 17.6%
your party

affiliation?

69

13.8%

108

21.6%

235

47.0%

500

100.0%

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?
Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?
Legalize and
Decriminalize commercialize
the personal Legalize marijuana for
use and marijuana production,
Keep possession for recreational
marijuana | of marijuana, medical use and
illegal making it like | purposes sales, like in
federally | a traffic ticket only stores Total
Who did Joe Biden Count 27 25 41 165 258
you vote % within
for in the Who did
2020 ou vote
election? ¥or in the 10.5% 9.7% 15.9% 64.0% | 100.0%
2020
election?
Donald Trump Count 58 41 60 65 224
% within
Who did
]}’gr“”:"t’rt]ee 25.9% 18.3% 26.8% 29.0% | 100.0%
2020
election?
Someone else Count 1 0 3 2 6
% within
Who did
]Y;’r“”:"t’:]ee 16.7% 0.0% 50.0% 33.3% | 100.0%
2020
election?
Did not vote Count 2 2 3 3 10
% within
Who did
]}’gr“”:"t’rt]ee 20.0% 20.0% 30.0% 30.0% | 100.0%
2020
election?
Total Count 88 68 107 235 498
% within
Who did
]Y;’r“”:"t’:]ee 17.7% 13.7% 21.5% 47.2% | 100.0%
2020
election?




For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity? * Which one of the following
marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?

Keep
marijuana
illegal
federally

Decriminalize
the personal
use and
possession
of marijuana,
making it like
a traffic ticket

Legalize
marijuana
for
medical
purposes
only

Legalize and
commercialize
marijuana for
production,
recreational
use and
sales, like in
stores

Total

For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

Hispanic or Latino

of any race

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

2

14.3%

1

7.1%

2

14.3%

64.3%

14

100.0%

White or
Caucasian

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

61

14.3%

61

14.3%

89

20.8%

217

50.7%

428

100.0%

Black or African
American

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

42.1%

21.1%

26.3%

10.5%

19

100.0%

Asian

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

14.3%

42.9%

14.3%

28.6%

100.0%

Count

16

1"

33




Other or multiple
races

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

48.5%

3.0%

33.3%

15.2%

100.0%

Total

Count

% within
For
statistical
purposes
only, can
you
please tell
me your
ethnicity?

88

17.6%

70

14.0%

108

21.6%

235

46.9%

501

100.0%

What is your age range? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?

Decriminalize

Legalize and
commercialize

the personal Legalize marijuana for
use and marijuana production,
Keep possession for recreational
marijuana | of marijuana, medical use and
illegal making it like | purposes sales, like in
federally | a traffic ticket only stores Total
What is 18-34 years Count 43 7 5 62 117
yourage % within
range? What is . . . . o
your age 36.8% 6.0% 4.3% 53.0% | 100.0%
range?
35-49 years Count 14 20 23 54 111
% within
What is 12.6% 18.0% 20.7% 48.6% | 100.0%
your age
range?
50-64 years Count 14 22 38 81 155
% within
What is 9.0% 142% |  24.5% 52.3% | 100.0%
your age
range?
65 or more years ~ Count 17 19 41 38 115
% within
What is o o o o o
14.8% 16.5% 35.7% 33.0% | 100.0%
your age
range?
Total Count 88 68 107 235 498




% within
What is
your age
range?

17.7%

13.7%

21.5%

47.2%

100.0%

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Which one of the following marijuana policies

do you prefer? Crosstabulation

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you
prefer?

Keep
marijuana
illegal
federally

Decriminalize
the personal
use and
possession
of marijuana,
making it like
a traffic ticket

Legalize
marijuana
for
medical
purposes
only

Legalize and
commercialize
marijuana for
production,
recreational
use and
sales, like in
stores

Total

What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

High school or
less

Count

% within
What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

24

26.4%

6

6.6%

20

22.0%

41

45.1%

91

100.0%

Some college

Count

% within
What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

26

13.2%

26

13.2%

50

25.4%

95

48.2%

197

100.0%

College graduate

Count

% within
What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

16

12.8%

24

19.2%

21

16.8%

64

51.2%

125

100.0%

Postgrad or
higher

Count

% within
What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

22

25.3%

12

13.8%

16

18.4%

37

42.5%

87

100.0%

Total

Count

88

68

107

237

500




% within
What is
the
highest
level of
education
you have
attained?

17.6%

13.6%

21.4%

47.4%

100.0%

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Keep
marijuana
illegal
federally
Decriminalize
the personal
use and
possession of
marijuana,
making it like
a traffic ticket
Legalize
marijuana for
medical
purposes only
Legalize and
commercialize
marijuana for
production,
recreational
use and
sales, like in
stores

Total

88

68

108

236

500

17.7

13.7

215

47.1

100.0

17.7

13.7

215

47.1

100.0

17.7

31.3

52.9

100.0




