Gender * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

			Which on	Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?				
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total	
Gender	Male	Count	50	28	40	117	235	
		% within Gender	21.3%	11.9%	17.0%	49.8%	100.0%	
	Female	Count	39	40	67	118	264	
		% within Gender	14.8%	15.2%	25.4%	44.7%	100.0%	
Total		Count	89	68	107	235	499	
		% within Gender	17.8%	13.6%	21.4%	47.1%	100.0%	

What is your party affiliation? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

			Which on	Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?				
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total	
What is	Democrat	Count	18	23	16	84	141	
your party affiliation?		% within What is your party affiliation?	12.8%	16.3%	11.3%	59.6%	100.0%	
	Republican	Count	36	20	35	40	131	
		% within What is your party affiliation?	27.5%	15.3%	26.7%	30.5%	100.0%	
	Independent/other	Count	34	26	57	111	228	
		% within What is your party affiliation?	14.9%	11.4%	25.0%	48.7%	100.0%	

Total	Count	88	69	108	235	500
	% within What is your party affiliation?	17.6%	13.8%	21.6%	47.0%	100.0%

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?

Crosstabulation

			Which one of the following marijuana policies do you					
				pre	efer?	Γ		
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total	
Who did	Joe Biden	Count	27	25	41	165	258	
you vote for in the 2020 election?		% within Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?	10.5%	9.7%	15.9%	64.0%	100.0%	
	Donald Trump	Count	58	41	60	65	224	
		% within Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?	25.9%	18.3%	26.8%	29.0%	100.0%	
	Someone else	Count	1	0	3	2	6	
		% within Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?	16.7%	0.0%	50.0%	33.3%	100.0%	
	Did not vote	Count	2	2	3	3	10	
		% within Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?	20.0%	20.0%	30.0%	30.0%	100.0%	
Total		Count	88	68	107	235	498	
		% within Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?	17.7%	13.7%	21.5%	47.2%	100.0%	

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

	1110	arijuana pon		e of the following		olicios do vou	
			VVIIICII OII				
				pre	fer?		
				Decriminalize the personal	Legalize	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for	
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	marijuana for medical purposes only	production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total
For	Hispanic or Latino	Count	2	1	2	9	14
statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	of any race	% within For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	14.3%	7.1%	14.3%	64.3%	100.0%
	White or Caucasian	Count % within For statistical purposes	61	61	89	217	428
		only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	14.3%	14.3%	20.8%	50.7%	100.0%
	Black or African	Count	8	4	5	2	19
	Agien	% within For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	42.1%	21.1%	26.3%	10.5%	100.0%
	Asian	% within For statistical purposes only, can	1 14.3%	42.9%	14.3%	28.6%	7 100.0%
		you please tell me your ethnicity? Count					
		·	16	1	11	5	33

	Other or multiple races	% within For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	48.5%	3.0%	33.3%	15.2%	100.0%
Total		Count	88	70	108	235	501
		% within For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?	17.6%	14.0%	21.6%	46.9%	100.0%

What is your age range? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

			Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?					
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total	
What is	18-34 years	Count	43	7	5	62	117	
your age range?		% within What is your age range?	36.8%	6.0%	4.3%	53.0%	100.0%	
	35-49 years	Count	14	20	23	54	111	
		% within What is your age range?	12.6%	18.0%	20.7%	48.6%	100.0%	
	50-64 years	Count	14	22	38	81	155	
		% within What is your age range?	9.0%	14.2%	24.5%	52.3%	100.0%	
	65 or more years	Count	17	19	41	38	115	
		% within What is your age range?	14.8%	16.5%	35.7%	33.0%	100.0%	
Total		Count	88	68	107	235	498	

% within What is your age range?	17.7%	13.7%	21.5%	47.2%	100.0%	
---	-------	-------	-------	-------	--------	--

What is the highest level of education you have attained? * Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer? Crosstabulation

		uo y		rosstabulation e of the following	n marili :	olioioo da	
			vvnich on				
					fer?		
			Keep marijuana illegal federally	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	Total
What is the	High school or	Count	24	6	20	41	91
highest level of education you have attained?	less	% within What is the highest level of education you have attained?	26.4%	6.6%	22.0%	45.1%	100.0%
	Some college	Count	26	26	50	95	197
		% within What is the highest level of education you have attained?	13.2%	13.2%	25.4%	48.2%	100.0%
	College graduate	Count	16	24	21	64	125
		% within What is the highest level of education you have attained?	12.8%	19.2%	16.8%	51.2%	100.0%
	Postgrad or	Count	22	12	16	37	87
	higher	% within What is the highest level of education you have attained?	25.3%	13.8%	18.4%	42.5%	100.0%
Total		Count	88	68	107	237	500

% within What is the highest level of education you have attained?	17.6%	13.6%	21.4%	47.4%	100.0%	
--	-------	-------	-------	-------	--------	--

Which one of the following marijuana policies do you prefer?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Keep marijuana illegal federally	88	17.7	17.7	17.7
	Decriminalize the personal use and possession of marijuana, making it like a traffic ticket	68	13.7	13.7	31.3
	Legalize marijuana for medical purposes only	108	21.5	21.5	52.9
	Legalize and commercialize marijuana for production, recreational use and sales, like in stores	236	47.1	47.1	100.0
	Total	500	100.0	100.0	